

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BATHINDA



Date.....

No	
Mrs. Preeti Singh	
President	
THE CARE OF ANIMALS AND SOCIETY	
WARD NO. 13 HOUSE NO. 241, BAGHEDI CHAKGHAT, REWA	

MADHYA PARDESH-486226

Work order

Name of work: Castration and Immunization of stray dogs (Males and Females) under

jurisdiction of Municipal Corporation Bathinda.

Reference:

Tender ID. 2023_DLG_99551_1 dated 03 April, 2023

Please refer to your above cited tender, which was opened on 31 March, 2023 presence of all committee members

- 1. This is to inform you that the tender submitted by you has been for the castration and Immunization of all stray dogs (males and females) under jurisdiction of Municipal Corporation Bathinda
- 2. The work shall be carried out strictly in accordance with the terms, conditions specifications and drawings stipulated in the tender and also in best workman like manner. You shall employ and maintain qualified staff in the job at all times. You shall also bring to the site and employ such machinery and equipment's and other materials as are necessary for the satisfactory completion of this work.
- 3. The work shall be completed in all respects within 12 Month from days from date of commencement the time shall be essence of the contract and the work shall be completed as per approved program of work.
- 4. You are requested to inform name of the authorized representative who will deal with all matters relating to the contract and the power of attorney in his favour duly executed on stamped paper of an appropriate value shall be furnished with full address and copy of UID.
- 5. During the execution of the contract and until completion certificate is issued, you will be fully liable to compensate all concerned for any loss, damage or destruction of work, structure, property etc. including third party risk arising due to causes attributable to you which will be decided by Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Bathinda whose decision in this regard will be final.
- 6. You are required to take Group Insurance in respect of all your workmen engaged in the work for the above period and documents in this regard should be submitted to Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Bathinda before start of work. You will be fully responsible for any mishappening, accident, injury etc. to your staff.
- 7. The first running account bill will be paid after castration and Immunization of minimum 200 dogs.
- 8. You will have to follow rules and guidelines to Punjab Pollution Control Board to destroy, Bio Medical waste and you will be fully responsible for any irregularities.
- 9. You will destroy reproductive organs of castrated animals i.e. complete uterus with ovaries of female and pair testicles of male only after verifying from Deputy Director Animal Husbandry or his nominee. Payments will be done only on behalf of these organs.
- 10. You will have to follow all acts and rules etc related to animals welfare and for any guilty found, you will be fully responsible for that.
- 11. Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Bathinda will have full authority for termination of your contract if he found any mismanagement or irregularities in this project. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this work order and acceptance at the earliest.

Corporation Engineer Municipal Corporation, Bathinda

Dated. 3-5-23.... Copy to all Members of Society for stray Canine Birth Control (SSBC), Bathinda.

> Corporation Engineer Municipal Corporation, Bathinda